A 298-10 R 298-04

## **QUITCLAIM DEED**

to second party, Grantee.

Keith and Maryanna Stever, Co-Trustees under the Keith and Maryanna Stever Reverable Trust Agreement deled whose post office address is

Under 1,2000

P.O. BOX 534 Proche NV 64043

WITNESSETH, That the said first party, for good consideration and for the sum of F(v, e) Dollars (\$ 5  $e^{-e}$ ) paid by the said second party, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, does hereby remise, release and quitelaim unto the said second party forever, all the right, title, interest and claim which the said first party has in and to the following described parcel of land, and improvements and appurtenances thereto in the County of Linev/N . State of NeVadq to wit:

Parcel No. 1-074-10

Let & in Block 34

as delineated on official Map

and Plat of the Town of Prochp

(I) AHAA

AMAA
This product does not constitute the rendering ril legal advice or service. This product is interacted for informational one only and is not a substitute for legal advice. State laws vary, so consult an attorney on all legal matters. This product was not necessarily prepared by a person factored to matter to have the necessarily prepared by a person factored to matter to have the necessarily prepared.

If your state requires 8 1/2" x 11" forms, cut off the bottom of this page at the dotted line

State of Nevada  Declaration of Value	
1. Assessor Parcel Number(s) a)	
d)	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY Discurrent/Instrument # 116326  Book 155 Page 44  Date of Recording Llay 11, 2001
3. Total Value Sales Price of Property:  2. Total Value Sales Price of Property:	: 2000
Deduct Assumed Lachs and or Encumbrances:  (Provide recording information: Doc/Instrume Transfer Tax Value per NRS 375.010, Section 2: Real Property Transfer Tax Due:  4. If Exemption Claimed: a. Transfer Tax Exemption: per NRS 375.090, Section b. Explain Reason for Exemption:	s <u>260</u> s
Taylor Carrier Carrier	
NRS 375 110, that the information provided is correct to the best of called upon to substantiate the information provided herein. Further	acknowledges, under penalty of benjury, pursuant to NRS 375 060 and their information and belief, and can be supported by documentation if more, the parties agree that disailowance of any claimed exemption, or of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1.1/2% per month. Pursuant to verally liable for any additional amount owed.
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
Print Name Narjerie Celeya  Address:	Buyer Signature: Muth Jum  Print Name: Keith Stever  Address. P. O. Box 536
City:	Pierko
State: Zp:	State: NV zp: 89043
Telephone: ( )	Telephone (775) 962-525/
	Capacity:
COMPANY DECID	ESTING RECORDING

written. Signed, sealed and delivered in presence of:	
,	signed and sealed these presents the day and year first above
	Mr. DA
Signature of Witness	Mayore A Celaya Signature of First Party  Marjorie A. Celaya  Print name of First Party
	10
Print name of Witness	Print name of First Party
Signature of Witness	Signature of First Party
Print name of Witness	Print name of First Party
State of Nevada	
County of I Samuel Al	
On May 11, 2001 appeared Marjoric A. Celaya	n Word
personally known to me for proved to me on the basis	of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s)
it/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowless	dged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/hor/thoir
authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their sign behalt of which the person(s) acted, executed the instru	ature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	LYNN LLOYD
~ ( · ·	RECEIVED NOTARY PLUCE - STATE OF NEVADA
Xnal X/conf	CONTROL S LINCOIN COUNTY Nevada
Signature to Autor	APPT EXP. FEB 1, 2004
	Type of ID(Seal)
State of Nerada	(Sean
County of Lincoln	
On May 11, 2001, before me. Lyni	n Lloyd
appeared ** ** ** ** ** *** *****************	
personally known to me for proved to me on the basis	of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s)
aware subscribed to the within instrument and acknowled	leed to me that be/she/they executed the same in his/hor/thoir
authorized capacitytics), and that by his/her/their signa	aforets) on the instrument the personist, or the entity or on
behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instru-	ment.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	TOME TO THE PARTY OF THE PARTY
	LYNN LLOYD  A MITARY PARIC STATE AMENIAN
Sun Stond	Lincoln County - Nevada
Signature of Astary	CERTIFICATE # 96-0752-11
	APPIHENA REB 1, 2004 listed ID
	Type of ID
	(Seal)
	Muth Livel
	Stellature of Preparer
	Structure of Preparer  Keith Steven-
	Structure of Preparer  Keith Stever- Print Name of Preparer
	Structure of Preparer  Keith Stever- Print Name of Preparer  P.U. Box 536 Fische NV 8904: Address of Preparer
	P.U Box 536 Fische NV 89043 Address of Preparer
ff your state requires B ½° κ 11° forms, cu	Stricture of Preparer  Keith Steves- Print Name of Preparer  P.U. Ber. 536 Picche NV 8904.2  Address of Preparer  (2)  R off the bottom of this page at the dotted line.
If your state requires B ½° κ 11° forms, cu	P.U Box 536 Pische NV 89043 Address of Preparer
lf your state requires B ½° κ 11° forms, cu	P.U. Ber. 336 Picke NV 8904.2  Address of Preparer  (2)  It off the bottom of this page at the dotted line.  NO. 116320  PRED AND RECORDED AT REQUEST OF
lf your state requires B ½° κ 11° forms, cu	P.U. Ber. 336 Pieche NV 8904.  Address of Preparer  (2)  It off the bottom of this page at the dotted line.  NO. 116320
If your state requires B '/ <sub>2</sub> ' x 11" forms, cu	P.U. Bex 336 Picche NV 8904.2  Address of Preparer  (2)  It off the bottom of this page at the dotted line.  NO. 116320  PRED AND RECORDED AT REQUEST OF
If your state requires B ½° κ 11° forms, cu	P.U. Ber. 336 Pieche NV 8904.  Address of Preparer  (2)  It off the bottom of this page at the dotted line.  NO. 116320  FLEU AND RECORDED AT REQUEST OF Keith Stever  May 11, 2001
If your state requires B ½° κ 11° forms, cu	P.U. Bex 336 Pieche NV 8904.  Address of Preparer  (2)  It off the bottom of this page at the dotted line.  NO. 116320  FLEU AND RECORDED AT REQUEST OF Keith Stever  May 11, 2001  AT. 51 MANUTER PART 01 CREATER
If your state requires B ½* x 11* forms, ou	Address of Preparer  (2)  10 Off the bottom of this page at the dotted line.  NO. 116320  FILED AND RECORDED AT REQUEST OF  Keith Stever  May 11, 2001  AT 51 MINISTER PART 01 OF CLOCK  PM IN SORK 155 OF OFFICIAL
If your state requires 8 1/2" x 11" forms, ou	P.U. Bex 336 Pieche NV 8904.  Address of Preparer  (2)  It off the bottom of this page at the dotted line.  NO. 116320  FLEU AND RECORDED AT REQUEST OF Keith Stever  May 11, 2001  AT. 51 MANUTER PART 01 CREATER
If your state requires B 1/2" k 11" forms, ou	Address of Preparer  (2)  10 Off the bottom of this page at the dotted line.  NO. 116320  FILED AND RECORDED AT REQUEST OF  Keith Stever  May 11, 2001  AT 51 MINISTER PART 01 OF CLOCK  PM IN SORK 155 OF OFFICIAL
ff your state requires B 1/2° x 11° forms, cu	Address of Preparer  (2)  Address of Preparer  (2)  Address of Preparer  (2)  A off the bottom of this page at the dotted line.  NO. 116320  FILEU AND RECORDED AT REQUEST OF  Keith Stever  May 11, 2001  AT_51 WHATER AMET_01 OF CLOCK  PM_IN SEQUE_155 OF OFFICIAL  ABBORROR FAGR_44 MOROUM  WHATER FAGR_44 MOROUM
If your state requires B ½* k 11* forms, ou	Address of Preparer  (2)  Address of Preparer  (2)  Address of Preparer  (2)  A off the bottom of this page at the dotted line.  NO. 116320  FILEU AND RECONORD AT REQUEST OF  Keith Stever  May 11, 2001  AT 51 WHYTER MAY 01 CYCLOCK  PM IN GOOK 155 OF OFFICIAL  REDORADE PAGE 44 WHOLE  HOWARD, LESTIE BOUCHEF